
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

No. 
33 

470 
131 
57 
11 

532 
252 
36 
70 

770 
437 
499 
17 

915 
612 
43 

468 
417 
105 
345 
604 

2 
290 
67 

297 
570 

Name 
Karssemakers Kay 
Peter König 
Cato Nickel 
Edvards Bidzans 
Jan Krug 
Constantin Piller 
Paul Bloy 
Nico Greutmann 
Valentin Kees 
Leon Rudolph 
Martin Venhoda 
Jaroslav Katrinak 
Junior Bal 
Malik Schoch 
Joosep Pärn 
Roberts Lusis 
Lukas Fiedler 
Hugo Buchelot 
Lucas Bruhn 
Fabian Kling 
Jimmy Opitz 
Oliver Hinkelmann 
Joshua Völker 
Lukas Hechtel 
Julian Tim Spatz 
Jonas Wahl 

FNM 
KNMV 
DMSB 
DMSB 
LaMSF 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
FMS 
DMSB 
DMSB 
ACCR 
SMF 
FMB 
DMSB 
EMF 
LaMSF 
DMSB 
FMB 
DMU 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 

Nat/Hometown 
NLD-Gemonde 

DEU-Eberswalde 

DEU-Consrade 

LVA-Marupe 

DEU-Pulheim 

DEU/ Eichendorf 

DEU-Biberach 

CHE-Merishausen 

DEU-Altenstadt 

DEU/ Gößnitz 

CZE-Praha 5 

SVK-Martin 

BEL-Lokeren 

DEU-Wildberg 

EST-Sindi 

LVA-Grobina 

DEU-Meerane 

BEL-Rixensart 

DNK/ Kirke Hylli 

DEU-Neulußheim 

DEU-Werdau 

DEU-Waltenhofen 

DEU-Bad Liebenst

DEU-Windsbach 

DEU-Glauburg 

DEU-Gschwend 

Trademark 
Husqvarna 

KTM 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

Husqvarna 

Yamaha 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

GasGas 

GasGas 

Husqvarna 

Husqvarna 

GasGas 

GasGas 

Kawasaki 

KTM 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

GasGas 

Yamaha 

Husqvarna 

Yamaha 

KTM 

KTM 

Entrant / Team  
Husqvarna-BT Racing Team 

KTM Sarholz Racing Team / ADAC Berlin

WZ-Racing 

SixtySeven 

SixtySeven 

Meyer Racing Team 

Kosak Racing Team 

KTM SB Racing 

Kosak Racing Team 

Enduro Koch Racing 

Mefo Sport - Q-Racing Team 

BLOODY HARRY ENERGY – RGS MX Team

Pol Motors 

STURM STC Racing 

TKS Racing Team 

Kingmeca 

BECKER Racing 

Enduro Koch Racing 

Team Bauerschmidt MB33 

AMC Kempten 

KDH-Motorsport by MOTODIVISION 

MSC Gaildorf 

Laps 
9 
8 
8 
9 
8 
9 
8 
6 

10 
9 
6 
7 
9 
8 
9 

10 
8 
8 
8 
9 
8 
9 
9 
3 
7 
6 

Best Tm 
1:46.485 
1:47.183 
1:47.231 
1:47.309 
1:47.465 
1:47.524 
1:48.352 
1:48.505 
1:48.821 
1:49.300 
1:49.321 
1:49.375 
1:49.516 
1:50.013 
1:50.055 
1:50.531 
1:51.367 
1:51.680 
1:51.821 
1:53.970 
1:56.084 
1:59.832 
2:00.229 
2:01.356 
2:03.275 
2:04.624 

Diff 

0.698 
0.746 
0.824 
0.980 
1.039 
1.867 
2.020 
2.336 
2.815 
2.836 
2.890 
3.031 
3.528 
3.570 
4.046 
4.882 
5.195 
5.336 
7.485 
9.599 

13.347 
13.744 
14.871 
16.790 
18.139 

In Lap 
6 
8 
3 
7 
1 
3 
6 
5 
7 
3 
5 
5 
5 
1 
7 
9 
1 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
9 
1 
5 
6 

km/h 
55,783 
55,419 
55,394 
55,354 
55,274 
55,243 
54,821 
54,744 
54,585 
54,346 
54,335 
54,309 
54,239 
53,994 
53,973 
53,741 
53,337 
53,188 
53,121 
52,119 
51,170 
49,569 
49,406 
48,947 
48,185 
47,663 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters 
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Int. ADAC Motocross Gaildorf 
ADAC MX Youngster Cup 

Qualifying Group 2 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:35:12 

Auf der Wacht 1,650 Km 

05.08.2023 09:35 

Timekeeping M. Wagner:                                                            Clerk of the course Wolfgang Reinhardt:
DMSB Steward Karsten Schneider:                             
Race Director Marcel Dornhöfer:        


